



J. PARIS MOSLEY SCHOLARSHIP

The J. Paris Mosley Scholarship is an award with nationwide eligibility for those intending to matriculate to an accredited non-profit educational institution who are Deaf or Hard of Hearing OR who have a relative living in their household who is Deaf or Hard of Hearing.

ELIGIBLE STUDENTS

- Be Deaf or Hard of Hearing OR have a relative living in your household who
 is Deaf or Hard of Hearing
- ☐ Use American Sign Language in everyday life
- □ Plan on enrolling in an accredited nonprofit educational institution
- □ 2.5 minimum high school GPA
- □ Financial need
- □ Preference given to those of African American, Latino American, or Native American descent

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

- ☐ To apply for this scholarship, you will need:
 - o A completed Cleveland Foundation General Application (found here)
 - A copy of your most recent academic transcript
 - 2025-2026 FAFSA Submission Summary (from fafsa.gov)
 - Two letters of recommendation
 - Personal statement (see application info page for details)
 - Additional short essay on scholarship-specific topic

For further details and to apply:



https://cngc.org/Mosley

For questions, contact Senior Scholarship Coordinator Lia Bendix at 216.353.3901 or Lbendix@collegenowgc.org Application
Deadline
March 12, 2025
7 p.m. EDT

About College Now Greater Cleveland Inc.

For over 55 years College Now Greater Cleveland has been assisting students and adults in pursuing postsecondary educational opportunities that empower them to embark on rewarding careers and strengthen our community. For more information, visit collegenowac.org.

About The Cleveland Foundation

The Cleveland Foundation's mission is to enhance the lives of all residents of Greater Cleveland, now and for generations to come, by working together with our donors to build community endowment, address needs through grantmaking, and provide leadership on key community issues. For more information, visit clevelandfoundation.org.

College Now Greater Cleveland
Post Office Plaza, 1500 W. 3rd Street, Cleveland, OH

Follow us on Facebook, Instagram, TikTok and YouTube!